WHEREAS, the Shared Service Agreement set forth the terms under which the county will, subject to availability, loan street sweeper to municipalities on an short-term, temporary basis, and
WHEREAS, The County agrees to accept and the Municipality agrees to pay one thousand, five hundred dollars ($1,500) per week for rental of the Street Sweeper for up to two weeks. The rental fee shall not be prorated for partial weeks (i.e. if the Municipality rents the Street Sweeper for 1 day, the amount due shall be $1,500; if the Municipality rents the Street Sweeper for 8 days, the amount due shall be $3,000.